
FY25 Community Partnership Grant Awards  
Priority Area Organization Name Project Name Grant Amount 
Addressing Homelessness Advocates for Homeless Families Case Management for Homeless Families $35,000  

  Student Homelessness Initiative 
Partnership (SHIP) of Frederick County New Horizons Summer Academy $45,000  

  The Religious Coalition for Emergency 
Human Needs in Frederick County Emergency Services for Homeless and Low-income $175,000  

Housing Habitat for Humanity of Frederick County 
Maryland, Inc. West All Saints Condominium Project FY25: Phase 2 $40,000  

  Interfaith Housing Alliance Financial Dignity & Empowerment Services $30,000  

Health & Human Services American Red Cross Home Fire Campaign in Frederick County $15,000  

  Blessings in a Backpack, Frederick 
Chapter 

Weekend Food for Frederick County low-income 
children $25,000  

  Crossed Bridges, Inc. Frederick County Goes Purple - Opioid Awareness 
and Safety $15,000  

  Daybreak Adult Day Services, Inc. Fee Subsidy $75,000  
  Heartly House, Inc. Shelter & Service Coordination for Survivors $110,000  

  Hope Connections for Cancer Support Extending Free Whole Patient Cancer Care in 
Frederick County $15,000  

  Lead4Life, Inc. Juvenile Entry Diversion Initiative (JEDI) $50,000  
  On Our Own of Frederick County, Inc. PeerConnect Resources Initiative $20,000  
  Phoenix Foundation of Maryland Clinical Services at Phoenix Recovery Academy  $25,000  
  Safe Ride Foundation Inc. SOS Safe Ride $20,000  
  Second Chances Garage, Inc. Low-Cost Vehicle Program $10,000  
  Seton Center DePaul Dental Program $30,000  

  Spanish Speaking Community of Maryland 
Inc. Critical Services Partnership with FCPS $30,000  

  The Frederick Center Building Resilience and Support in Frederick's 
LGBTQ+ Community $35,000  

  The Housing Authority of the City of 
Frederick  Beyond Breaking Even  $35,000  

  Whole Heart Grief & Loss Resource 
Center Black Health Equity Coalition of Frederick $45,000  



Quality of Life Centro Hispano de Frederick Años Dorados Program Support $30,000  
  City Youth Matrix Extracurriculars and Family Empowerment Program $20,000  

  Federated Charities, serving as fiscal 
sponsor for Mobilize Frederick 

Growing Green!   Facilitating the Growth and Development of 
MGS in Frederick County Public Schools $30,000  

  Legal Aid Bureau Inc., Maryland Legal Aid  Removing Barriers for Better Quality of Life $50,000  

  Literacy Council of Frederick County, Inc. Expanding Adult Literacy Programs for Workplace English, 
Parent Literacy and Everyday Life Skills $35,000  

  Mission of Mercy, Inc.  Free medical and dental care for seniors in need $15,000  
  The Delaplaine Arts Center Community Outreach Initiative $12,500  
  Woman to Woman Mentoring (W2WM) Mentee Participation in W2WM's CORE Program FY25 $10,000  
Supporting the Arts & 
Creative Economy 

African American Resources-Cultural and 
Heritage Society Inc. Our Journey, Our Stories $40,000  

  Endangered Species theatre Project Building Capacity with a Director of Youth Programs to support 
and grow our Youth Theatre $30,000  

  Maryland Ensemble Theatre Performances by Frederick County Arts Professionals $30,000  
  The Global Z Recording Project Educational Cross-Cultural Audio Production Projects Support $17,500  

   
Total CPG Grant Awards: 

 
$1,200,000.00 

 


